
DIRECTORY
GRADUATE FACULTY

College of Liberal Arts and Social Sciences

Angeline L. Ames
Associate Professor of Sociology, Micronesian Studies,
and Women & Gender Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2881
aames@triton.uog.edu

Todd T. Ames
Associate Professor of Sociology and Micronesian Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2884
tames@triton.uog.edu

David Atienza
Professor of Anthropology and Micronesian Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2802
datienza@triton.uog.edu

Marshaley J. Baquiano
Associate Professor of Psychology
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2877
marshaleyb@triton.uog.edu

Debra T. Cabrera
Associate Professor of Sociology, Micronesian Studies,
and Women & Gender Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2876
dcabrera@triton.uog.edu

Michael R. Clement
Associate Professor of History
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2811
mclement@triton.uog.edu

Mary Therese F. Cruz
Interim Associate Dean, CLASS / Associate Professor
of Political Science, Micronesian Studies, and CHamoru
Studies / I Meyeng UOG-Certified Online Teacher
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2854
mtfcruz@triton.uog.edu

Evelyn R. Flores
Professor of English and CHamoru Studies
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2742
evelynrflores@triton.uog.edu

Christopher B. Garcia-Santos
Associate Professor of English
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2765
cgarcia@triton.uog.edu

David L. Gugin
Professor of English
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2729
dgugin@triton.uog.edu

Hyun-Jong Hahm
Associate Professor of Linguistics / I Meyeng UOG-
Certified Online Teacher
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2737
hhahm@triton.uog.edu

Anne Perez Hattori
Professor of History, Micronesian Studies, and CHamoru
Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2808
hattoria@triton.uog.edu
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William Jeffery
Associate Professor of Archaeology and Micronesian
Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2809
jefferyw@triton.uog.edu

Yoshito Kawabata
Professor of Psychology
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2886
kawabatay@triton.uog.edu

Romina King
Associate Professor of Geography / Lead of the Pacific
Islands Climate Adaptation Science Center
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
roking@triton.uog.edu

Camarin G. Meno
Instructor of Psychology
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2857
cgmeno@triton.uog.edu

Clarisa G. Quan
Associate Professor of English
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2730
cquan@triton.uog.edu

Andrea Sant
Interim Associate Director
Telecommunications and Distance Education Operation /
Center for Online Learning
(671) 735-2620/1 
asant@triton.uog.edu

Christopher S. Schreiner
Professor of English
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2731
cschreiner@triton.uog.edu

James D. Sellmann
Dean / Professor of Philosophy and Micronesian Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2805
jsellmann@triton.uog.edu

Rita Sharma
Assistant Professor of Psychology
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2880
sharmar@triton.uog.edu

Iain K.B. Twaddle
Professor of Clinical Psychology and Micronesian Studies
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
(671) 735-2882
psychology@triton.uog.edu

Jason P. Vest
Professor of English
English & Applied Linguistics
(671) 735-2735
jvest@triton.uog.edu

Ansito Walter
Professor of Public Administration
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2572
waltera@triton.uog.edu

College of Natural and Applied Sciences

Tanisha F. Aflague
Extension Agent IV / Coordinator of the Community
Nutrition Education Program / Associate Professor of
Nutrition
Cooperative Extension & Outreach
(671) 735-2026
taflague@triton.uog.edu

Grazyna Badowski
Associate Professor of Mathematics
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2840
gbadowski@triton.uog.edu

L. Robert "Bob" Barber Jr.
Interim Associate Director / Extension Specialist /
Professor of Agricultural Economics & Sustainable
Agriculture
Cooperative Extension & Outreach
(671) 735-2004
bbarber@triton.uog.edu
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Bastian Bentlage
Associate Professor of Bioinformatics
Marine Lab
(671) 735-0320
bentlageb@triton.uog.edu

Laura A.F. Biggs
Associate Professor of Biology / I Meyeng UOG-Certified
Online Teacher
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2783
lbiggs@triton.uog.edu

Ciemon Caballes
Senior Research Associate, Ecophysiology and
Echinoderm/Coral Ecology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2697
caballesc@triton.uog.edu

Frank A. Camacho
Associate Professor of Biology
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2835
fcamacho@triton.uog.edu

David Combosch
Associate Professor of Population Genetics | Graduate
Biology Program Chair
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2182
comboschd@triton.uog.edu

Else N. Demeulenaere
Associate Director
Center for Island Sustainability
(671)-735-2918
else@uog.edu

Terry J. Donaldson
Professor of Ichthyology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-0130
tdonaldson@triton.uog.edu

G. Curt Fiedler
Professor of Biology
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 734-2788

gcfiedler@triton.uog.edu

Atsushi Fujimura
Associate Professor of Oceanography
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2190
fujimuraa@triton.uog.edu

Mohammad H. Golabi
Professor of Soil Science
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
(671) 735-2134
mgolabi@triton.uog.edu

Nathan C. Habana
Associate Professor, Groundwater Hydrology
Water & Environmental Research Institute of the Western
Pacific
(671) 735-2693
nchabana@triton.uog.edu

Peter Houk
Professor of Marine Biology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2188
houkp@triton.uog.edu

Rachel Jolley
Assistant Professor of Restoration Ecology
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
jollyr@triton.uog.edu

Alexander M. Kerr
Professor of Marine Biology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2696
akerr@triton.uog.edu

Barry (Yong Sang) Kim
Associate Professor of Water Engineering
Water & Environmental Research Institute of the Western
Pacific
(671) 735-1223
kimys@triton.uog.edu

Romina King
Associate Professor of Geography / Lead of the Pacific
Islands Climate Adaptation Science Center
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
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roking@triton.uog.edu

Robert Lasley
Senior Research Associate (Crustacean Biologist)
Research Corporation of the University of Guam
lasleyr@triton.uog.edu

Sarah Lemer
Assistant Professor of Marine Invertebrate Genomics
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2187
lemers@triton.uog.edu

Rachael T. Leon Guerrero
Dean/Director
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2002
rachaeltlg@triton.uog.edu

Daniel P. Lindstrom
Associate Professor of Biology
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2611
dlindstrom@triton.uog.edu

Jeng-Hung "Leo" Liu
Assistant Professor of Animal Sciences
Cooperative Extension & Outreach
(671) 735-2088
liuj14031@triton.uog.edu

Mari Marutani
Professor of Horticulture
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
(671) 735-2131
marutanim@triton.uog.edu

James McConnell
Professor of Ornamental Horticulture
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
(671) 735-2129
mcconnell@triton.uog.edu

Blaž Miklavič
Assistant Professor of Geology/Hydrogeology
Water & Environmental Research Institute of the Western
Pacific
(671) 735-2693
miklavicb@triton.uog.edu

Ross H. Miller
Professor of Entomology
Western Pacific Tropical Research Center
(671) 735-2145
millerr@triton.uog.edu

Yvette C. Paulino
Interim Dean / Professor of Health Sciences / I
Meyeng UOG-Certified Online Teacher
Margaret Perez Hattori-Uchima School of Health
(671) 735-2661
paulinoy@triton.uog.edu

Laurie J. Raymundo
Director / Professor of Marine Biology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2184
lraymundo@triton.uog.edu

Héloïse Louise Rouzé
Senior Research Associate (Marine Microbiologist)
Marine Lab
(671) 777-5084
rouzeh@triton.uog.edu

Tom Schils
Professor of Marine Biology / Phycology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2185
tschils@triton.uog.edu

Brett Taylor
Assistant Professor of Fisheries Ecology
Marine Lab
(671) 735-2697
taylorb@triton.uog.edu

Diego Vaz
Senior Research Associate (Vertebrate Morphology)
Marine Lab
bistonvazd@triton.uog.edu

Maika V. Vuki
Interim Associate Dean / Professor of Chemistry
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2006
vukim@triton.uog.edu
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Yuming Wen
Director of Water and Environmental Research Institute
(WERI) of the Western Pacific
Water & Environmental Research Institute of the Western
Pacific
(671) 735-2687
ywen@triton.uog.edu

Wei Xiao
Assistant Professor of Biology / Curator of UOG
Herbarium
College of Natural & Applied Sciences
(671) 735-2791
xiaow@triton.uog.edu

Jian Yang
Professor/Extension Specialist of Food Science
Cooperative Extension & Outreach
(671) 735-2027
jyang@triton.uog.edu

Chris (Myeong-Ho) Yeo
Associate Professor of Surface Water Hydrology
Water & Environmental Research Institute of the Western
Pacific
(671) 735-2693
yeom@triton.uog.edu

School of Business and Public Adminstration

 

Ronald B. Aguon
Assistant Professor of Public Administration
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2510
rbaguon@triton.uog.edu

Kenneth S. Choie
Professor of Practice in Management
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501/20
choiek@triton.uog.edu

Doreen T. Crisostomo-Muña
Professor of Accounting / I Meyeng UOG-Certified Online
Teacher
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501/20

doreentc@triton.uog.edu

Joann C.E. Diego
Assistant Professor of Human Resource Management
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501/20
joanndiego@triton.uog.edu

Judith Guthertz
Professor of Legal Studies
School of Business & Public Administration
guthertzj@triton.uog.edu

James Ji
Assistant Professor of Management
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501/20
jji@triton.uog.edu

Leila C. Kabigting
Associate Professor, Finance
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501/20
kabigtingl@triton.uog.edu

Ronald L. McNinch-Su
Associate Professor of Public Administration
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501/20
mcninchr@triton.uog.edu

Gena A. Rojas
Interim Dean
Enrollment Management & Student Success
rojasg@triton.uog.edu

Corey A. Ross
Assistant Professor of Marketing
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2533
rossc@triton.uog.edu

Fred R. Schumann
Professor of Global Resource Management
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2547
schumannf@triton.uog.edu
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Martha G. Suez-Sales
Assistant Professor of Accounting
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501
suez-salesm@triton.uog.edu

Albert Valentine
Assistant Professor of Global Resource Management
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2501
valentinea12956@triton.uog.edu

Ansito Walter
Professor of Public Administration
School of Business & Public Administration
(671) 735-2572
waltera@triton.uog.edu

School of Education

Catherine A. Cardenas
Assistant Professor / Advanced Education & Research
Services 
School of Education
(671) 735-2413
cardenasc@triton.uog.edu

Lourdes M. Ferrer
Professor of Reading
School of Education
(671) 735-2407
lferrer@triton.uog.edu

Andrew L. Grunzke
Associate Professor of Foundations and Educational
Research / I Meyeng UOG-Certified Online Teacher
School of Education
(671) 735-2400
grunzkea@triton.uog.edu

Kathrine J. Gutierrez
Associate Professor / Chair of the Division of Advanced
Education & Research Services
School of Education
(671) 735-2400
gutierrezk@triton.uog.edu

Geraldine S. James
Assistant Professor of Advanced Education & Research
Services
School of Education
(671) 735-2400
gjames@triton.uog.edu

ShinHwa Lee
Assistant Professor / Advanced Education & Research
Services
School of Education
(671) 735-2402
lees13090@triton.uog.edu

Mary Jane Miller
Professor of Foundations and Educational Research
School of Education
(671) 735-2426
mjmiller@triton.uog.edu

Dean A. Olah
Associate Professor of Foundations and Educational
Research
School of Education
(671) 735-2401
olahd@triton.uog.edu

Matilda Naputi Rivera
Assistant Professor / Advanced Education & Research
Services
School of Education
(671) 735-2412
mnrivera@triton.uog.edu

Cheryl R. Sangueza
Associate Professor / Advanced Education & Research
Services 
School of Education
csangueza@triton.uog.edu

Michelle M.S. Santos
Associate Professor of Education / Chair of the Division
of Professional Teacher Preparation / I Meyeng UOG-
Certified Online Teacher
School of Education
(671) 735-2409
msantos@triton.uog.edu
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